L070001135-99

(Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	ı	•
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	• (Reques	tor's Name)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(Address	s)
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(Address	5)
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(City/Sta	te/Zip/Phone #)
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	PICK-UP] WAIT MAIL
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(Busines	s Entity Name)
	(Docume	ent Number)
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
	Special Instructions to Filing	Officer:

Office Use Only



000112068690

11/08/07--01027--017 **160.00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID,

NOV -8 P 4: C

AL

COVER LETTER

Registration Section Division of Corporations

TO:

SUBJECT: Versailles Publishing LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)		
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.		
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:		
Attn: Andres Martinez		
Versailles Hotel & Condo		
3425 Collins Ave #421		
Mami Beach FL 35/16 _		
(City/State and Zip Code)) (City/State and Zip Code)		
Andres Martinezat (786) 270-78975 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) of		
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$\times \text{\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}\$\$ Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton Building		

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is	:
Versailles F (Must end with the words "Limited Liab	ublishing LLC ility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC."
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the p	principal office of the Limited Liability Company is
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
3425 Collins Ave Susta #421 Meanin Beach FL 33140 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registere (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registers entity with an active Florida registration.)	
The name and the Florida street address of the	
IVONN	e Santos FERRETAR DY I
Vislous	by Ivy, LLC HASS
	lecrest Drivens of
Mianu Spriv City, State,	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title: "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
"MGRM" = Managing Member CEO	Andres Martinez Versailles Hotel + Condo
President	Manu Beach, FL 33140 Tronne Santos 990 Pinecrest Drive
	Marin Springs - 55/66
(Use attachment if necessary)	SECRETAL ALLAHAS
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date (If an effective date is listed, the date must be sp to or 90 days after the date of filing.)	ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	OS OS
	/X// トン/ ン

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Plorida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)